

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2451/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2009 in CRLMA No. 599/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJEEV SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Porwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice returnable one week after the summer vacation. In
the meantime there will be stay of the summoning order dated 17th
December, 2008, passed by the Second Addl. Distt. & Sessions Judge,
Sonbhadra.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master