

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2451/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2009 in CRLMA No. 599/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJEEV SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and
office report))

Date: 26/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Sushrut Jindal, Adv.

R2

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ravindera Kumar Verma, Adv.

St.of UP

Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv.-on-record.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, let
the matter be adjourned for two weeks for the present.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master